
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 20-Jul-2022 09:42 AM

Data as of(CST): 20-Jul-2022 08:06 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94
96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09
10
79
17
98

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)

583 492 84.39% 679 596 87.78% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,262 1,088 86.21%
59 51 86.44% 39 36 92.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 98 87 88.78%

531 463 87.19% 533 451 84.62% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,064 914 85.90%
391 310 79.28% 439 378 86.10% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 830 688 82.89%

1,106 937 84.72% 1,420 1,098 77.32% 0 0 0.00% 5 3 60.00% 2,531 2,038 80.52%

383 343 89.56% 374 339 90.64% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 757 682 90.09%

257 186 72.37% 411 356 86.62% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00% 670 543 81.04%

93 79 84.95% 31 26 83.87% 25 24 96.00% 0 0 0.00% 149 129 86.58%

10 7 70.00% 32 30 93.75% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 42 37 88.10%

3,282 1,993 60.73% 1,344 1,030 76.64% 0 0 0.00% 97 24 24.74% 4,723 3,047 64.51%
614 523 85.18% 1,199 999 83.32% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,813 1,522 83.95%
31 29 93.55% 67 54 80.60% 0 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 100 83 83.00%

172 154 89.53% 232 205 88.36% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 404 359 88.86%
681 529 77.68% 1,138 906 79.61% 11 10 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 1,830 1,445 78.96%
604 491 81.29% 1,073 917 85.46% 8 8 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,685 1,416 84.04%
369 312 84.55% 288 245 85.07% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 658 557 84.65%
344 282 81.98% 593 499 84.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 937 781 83.35%
806 631 78.29% 614 552 89.90% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,420 1,183 83.31%
310 278 89.68% 463 423 91.36% 23 18 78.26% 0 0 0.00% 796 719 90.33%
205 189 92.20% 258 207 80.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 463 396 85.53%
387 334 86.30% 255 203 79.61% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 642 537 83.64%

232 178 76.72% 424 345 81.37% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 657 524 79.76%

960 803 83.65% 1,150 928 80.70% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,110 1,731 82.04%
931 732 78.63% 621 531 85.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,552 1,263 81.38%
617 532 86.22% 249 215 86.35% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 866 747 86.26%
586 504 86.01% 823 709 86.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,409 1,213 86.09%
106 89 83.96% 117 97 82.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 223 186 83.41%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53
88
Total

Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

168 144 85.71% 438 386 88.13% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 606 530 87.46%

196 175 89.29% 273 235 86.08% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 469 410 87.42%
255 234 91.76% 183 173 94.54% 0 0 0.00% 4 3 75.00% 442 410 92.76%
302 261 86.42% 399 305 76.44% 96 69 71.88% 0 0 0.00% 797 635 79.67%
141 121 85.82% 119 94 78.99% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 260 215 82.69%

1,537 1,160 75.47% 979 735 75.08% 0 0 0.00% 6 0 0.00% 2,522 1,895 75.14%
1,832 1,599 87.28% 982 879 89.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,814 2,478 88.06%

119 109 91.60% 182 161 88.46% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 301 270 89.70%

1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00%

1,204 901 74.83% 1,905 1,597 83.83% 177 122 68.93% 2 1 50.00% 3,288 2,621 79.71%
465 387 83.23% 391 304 77.75% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 856 691 80.72%
115 101 87.83% 308 257 83.44% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 423 358 84.63%

374 297 79.41% 1,133 991 87.47% 249 224 89.96% 1 1 100.00% 1,757 1,513 86.11%

109 91 83.49% 92 77 83.70% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 201 168 83.58%

459 387 84.31% 550 492 89.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,009 879 87.12%

20 13 65.00% 268 249 92.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 288 262 90.97%
299 259 86.62% 594 523 88.05% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 893 782 87.57%

2,178 1,856 85.22% 2,828 2,472 87.41% 71 61 85.92% 0 0 0.00% 5,077 4,389 86.45%
566 456 80.57% 456 368 80.70% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,022 824 80.63%
115 89 77.39% 109 93 85.32% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 224 182 81.25%

0 0 0.00% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 6 0 0.00%

524 434 82.82% 448 382 85.27% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 972 816 83.95%

338 296 87.57% 265 226 85.28% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 603 522 86.57%

396 338 85.35% 814 672 82.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,210 1,010 83.47%

359 311 86.63% 148 135 91.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 507 446 87.97%
156 131 83.97% 17 15 88.24% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 173 146 84.39%

26,878 21,602 80.37% 28,753 24,196 84.15% 661 537 81.24% 120 33 27.50% 56,412 46,368 82.20%


	NCLEX-RN

