

NCSBN Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 20-Jul-2022 09:42 AM Data as of(CST): 20-Jul-2022 08:06 AM

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	583	492	84.39%	679	596	87.78%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,262	1,088	86.21%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	59	51	86.44%	39	36	92.31%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	98	87	88.78%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	531	463	87.19%	533	451	84.62%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,064	914	85.90%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	391	310	79.28%	439	378	86.10%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	830	688	82.89%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	1,106	937	84.72%	1,420	1,098	77.32%	0	0	0.00%	5	3	60.00%	2,531	2,038	80.52%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	383	343	89.56%	374	339	90.64%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	757	682	90.09%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	257	186	72.37%	411	356	86.62%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%	670	543	81.04%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	93	79	84.95%	31	26	83.87%	25	24	96.00%	0	0	0.00%	149	129	86.58%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	10	7	70.00%	32	30	93.75%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	42	37	88.10%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	3,282	1,993	60.73%	1,344	1,030	76.64%	0	0	0.00%	97	24	24.74%	4,723	3,047	64.51%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	614	523	85.18%	1,199	999	83.32%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,813	1,522	83.95%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	31	29	93.55%	67	54	80.60%	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%	100	83	83.00%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	172	154	89.53%	232	205	88.36%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	404	359	88.86%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	681	529	77.68%	1,138	906	79.61%	11	10	90.91%	0	0	0.00%	1,830	1,445	78.96%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	604	491	81.29%	1,073	917	85.46%	8	8	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,685	1,416	84.04%
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	369	312	84.55%	288	245	85.07%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	658	557	84.65%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	344	282	81.98%	593	499	84.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	937	781	83.35%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	806	631	78.29%	614	552	89.90%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,420	1,183	83.31%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	310	278	89.68%	463	423	91.36%	23	18	78.26%	0	0	0.00%	796	719	90.33%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	205	189	92.20%	258	207	80.23%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	463	396	85.53%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	387	334	86.30%	255	203	79.61%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	642	537	83.64%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	232	178	76.72%	424	345	81.37%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	657	524	79.76%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	960	803	83.65%	1,150	928	80.70%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,110	1,731	82.04%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	931	732	78.63%	621	531	85.51%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,552	1,263	81.38%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	617	532	86.22%	249	215	86.35%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	866	747	86.26%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	586	504	86.01%	823	709	86.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,409	1,213	86.09%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	106	89	83.96%	117	97	82.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	223	186	83.41%



Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN Education	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total			
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	168	144	85.71%	438	386	88.13%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	606	530	87.46%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	196	175	89.29%	273	235	86.08%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	469	410	87.42%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	255	234	91.76%	183	173	94.54%	0	0	0.00%	4	3	75.00%	442	410	92.76%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	302	261	86.42%	399	305	76.44%	96	69	71.88%	0	0	0.00%	797	635	79.67%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	141	121	85.82%	119	94	78.99%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	260	215	82.69%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,537	1,160	75.47%	979	735	75.08%	0	0	0.00%	6	0	0.00%	2,522	1,895	75.14%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	1,832	1,599	87.28%	982	879	89.51%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,814	2,478	88.06%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	119	109	91.60%	182	161	88.46%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	301	270	89.70%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	1,204	901	74.83%	1,905	1,597	83.83%	177	122	68.93%	2	1	50.00%	3,288	2,621	79.71%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	465	387	83.23%	391	304	77.75%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	856	691	80.72%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	115	101	87.83%	308	257	83.44%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	423	358	84.63%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	374	297	79.41%	1,133	991	87.47%	249	224	89.96%	1	1	100.00%	1,757	1,513	86.11%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	109	91	83.49%	92	77	83.70%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	201	168	83.58%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	459	387	84.31%	550	492	89.45%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,009	879	87.12%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	20	13	65.00%	268	249	92.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	288	262	90.97%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	299	259	86.62%	594	523	88.05%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	893	782	87.57%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	2,178	1,856	85.22%	2,828	2,472	87.41%	71	61	85.92%	0	0	0.00%	5,077	4,389	86.45%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	566	456	80.57%	456	368	80.70%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,022	824	80.63%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	115	89	77.39%	109	93	85.32%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	224	182	81.25%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	6	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	6	0	0.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	524	434	82.82%	448	382	85.27%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	972	816	83.95%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	338	296	87.57%	265	226	85.28%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	603	522	86.57%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	396	338	85.35%	814	672	82.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,210	1,010	83.47%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	359	311	86.63%	148	135	91.22%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	507	446	87.97%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	156	131	83.97%	17	15	88.24%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	173	146	84.39%
Total		26,878	21,602	80.37%	28,753	24,196	84.15%	661	537	81.24%	120	33	27.50%	56,412	46,368	82.20%